
Sunday, June 18, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

80F Clear 75%H 9mphSSE
5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 7 692   Tyler Townley (M16) 6 M15-19     23:00.303 7:24.323:00 0.303.8 10:54 12:06 +72

2 21 265   Kuay Sullivan (F51) 5 F50-54     27:49.591 8:57.427:48 1.596.5 14:06 13:44 -22

3 14 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 12 M60-64     25:57.306 8:21.226:00 2.6914.6 13:12 12:45 -27

4 11 009   Phil Williams (M54) 10 M50-54     25:03.276 8:03.925:00 3.285.6 11:51 13:12 +81

5 57 246   Sheila Holen (F46) 21 F45-49     52:56.616 17:02.553:00 3.3811.0 25:55 27:02 +67

6 56 005   Mike Rowland (M49) 36 M45-49     52:56.007 17:02.353:00 3.9911.6 25:56 27:00 +64

7 45 697   Rosalyn Tippett (F44) 16 F40-44     38:21.157 12:20.738:17 4.1610.2 18:42 19:39 +58

8 32 044   Amie Goins (F45) 12 F45-49     31:35.277 10:10.031:42 6.727.5 15:12 16:23 +71

9 44 988   Sheila Ryan (F58) 15 F55-59     37:50.234 12:10.738:00 9.773.6 17:40 20:10 +150

10 26 013   Beth Trimble (F49) 8 F45-49     29:49.465 9:36.030:00 10.536.5 14:53 14:56 +3

11 13 073   Eeva Toiviainen (F44) 2 F40-44     26:02.483 8:22.925:50 12.483.8 13:03 12:59 -4

12 27 283   Ruben Reyes (M61) 19 M60-64     30:44.045 9:53.530:20 24.0514.0 14:55 15:49 +53

13 8 664   Ethan Merrifield (M15) 7 M15-19     23:25.348 7:32.323:00 25.355.2 11:36 11:50 +14

14 1 695   Benjamin Berggren (M17) 1 M15-19     21:25.990 6:53.921:00 25.994.9 10:52 10:34 -18

15 39 249   Supote Manodamrongsat (M49) 26 M45-49     34:32.686 11:07.135:00 27.3120.7 16:58 17:34 +36

16 37 990   Blake Bruser (F8) 13 F01-09     30:42.330 9:53.030:00 42.333:21.0 15:25 15:18 -7

17 36 993   Nathan Bruser (M46) 24 M45-49     30:42.440 9:53.030:00 42.443:20.8 15:25 15:17 -8

18 24 686   Holly Knudsen (F52) 7 F50-54     44:16.029 14:14.945:00 43.9715:00.0 22:06 22:10 +5

19 10 008   Chris Williams (M10) 9 M10-14     24:44.768 7:57.924:00 44.775.2 11:51 12:53 +62

20 23 006   Wendy Mazza (F49) 6 F45-49     44:14.531 14:14.445:00 45.4715:00.0 22:03 22:11 +8

21 17 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 13 M45-49     27:03.009 8:42.427:50 46.998.2 13:43 13:20 -22

22 18 077   Ken Robinson (M54) 14 M50-54     27:41.006 8:54.628:28 46.990.0 13:48 13:53 +5

23 6 676   Anna Toiviainen (F23) 1 F20-24     22:58.956 7:23.822:10 48.962.6 11:11 11:48 +37

24 3 568   Joe Wales (M15) 3 M15-19     21:39.298 6:58.222:30 50.705.2 10:57 10:43 -14

25 9 012   Doug Waters (M52) 8 M50-54     24:09.087 7:46.425:00 50.912.8 12:08 12:01 -6

26 38 688   Robert Simpson (M62) 25 M60-64     34:21.989 11:03.733:30 51.999.5 16:54 17:28 +34

27 29 198   Yanira Lopez (F54) 10 F50-54     30:11.725 9:43.129:17 54.731:13.9 15:08 15:04 -4

28 25 509   Geronimo Simpao (M45) 18 M45-49     29:04.456 9:21.530:00 55.5418.6 14:40 14:24 -16

29 34 049   Maxx Pomm (M67) 22 M65-69     32:58.572 10:36.832:00 58.572.7 15:57 17:02 +65

30 4 689   Colby James (M17) 4 M15-19     22:05.474 7:06.621:00 65.475.2 10:52 11:14 +22

31 15 007   Katelyn Hawkins (F29) 3 F25-29     27:06.199 8:43.426:00 66.203.8 13:19 13:48 +29

32 16 684   Allie Knudsen (F15) 4 F15-19     27:06.718 8:43.626:00 66.724.0 13:19 13:48 +29

33 41 252   Michael Johnson (M64) 27 M60-64     35:25.119 11:24.034:15 70.127.6 17:19 18:07 +48

34 35 261   John Kramer (M55) 23 M55-59     33:17.420 10:42.932:00 77.421.0 15:47 17:31 +104

35 54 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 34 M65-69     46:41.874 15:01.848:00 78.1311.5 22:50 23:52 +62

36 20 008   David Mask (M65) 16 M65-69     27:49.182 8:57.326:27 82.185.3 13:41 14:08 +27

37 58 455   Rosemary Lewis (F62) 22 F60-64     53:34.859 17:14.855:00 85.140.0 26:43 26:52 +9

38 22 636   John Horak (M40) 17 M40-44     28:25.506 9:08.930:00 94.4912.4 14:14 14:12 -2

39 5 554   Barry Papermaster (M63) 5 M60-64     22:42.146 7:18.421:00 102.151.3 11:24 11:18 -5

40 19 693   Cooper James (M15) 15 M15-19     27:43.827 8:55.526:00 103.835.6 12:48 14:56 +128

41 12 184   Manav Shah (M32) 11 M30-34     25:10.349 8:06.127:03 112.655.7 11:44 13:26 +102

42 2 002   Greg Tiner (M17) 2 M15-19     21:31.652 6:55.719:30 121.650.0 11:00 10:31 -29

43 40 454   Betsy Palmer (F56) 14 F55-59     35:12.270 11:19.933:02 130.273.3 16:57 18:16 +79

44 33 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) 21 M55-59     32:47.153 10:33.235:00 132.8513.5 16:17 16:30 +14

45 65 682   Elizabeth Villars (F42) 26 F40-44     47:20.871 15:14.450:00 159.1326:59.2

46 53 714   Rikki Creech (F45) 20 F45-49     45:24.754 14:37.042:45 159.750.0 22:31 22:54 +23

47 64 681   Marcus Villars (M40) 39 M40-44     46:57.843 15:07.050:00 182.1626:59.8

48 30 696   Andrew Berggren (M47) 20 M45-49     31:22.148 10:05.828:00 202.158.7 14:37 16:45 +129

49 31 902   Olivia Berggren (F15) 11 F15-19     31:23.590 10:06.328:00 203.598.3 14:36 16:47 +131

50 47 331   Andres Franco (M31) 30 M30-34     38:32.794 12:24.442:00 207.2142.3 18:54 19:38 +44

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 46 332   Natalia Gaitan (F31) 17 F30-34     38:31.647 12:24.042:00 208.3543.3 18:56 19:36 +39

52 28 103   Campbell Tippett (F13) 9 F10-14     31:19.087 10:04.835:00 220.915.4 15:37 15:43 +6

53 52 569   Karen Wales (F47) 19 F45-49     43:46.945 14:05.540:00 226.9511.4 21:31 22:16 +44

54 48 050   Chris Goins (M46) 31 M45-49     40:38.397 13:04.836:00 278.407.2 18:40 21:58 +198

55 61 526   Cindi Gant (F58) 24 F55-59     61:09.720 19:41.255:00 369.7213.2 30:13 30:57 +45

56 62 135   Kathy Kelly (F58) 25 F55-59     61:12.373 19:42.055:00 372.3711.7 30:17 30:56 +39

57 50 698   Todd Tippett (M45) 32 M45-49     41:41.541 13:25.235:00 401.5410.3 20:52 20:50 -3

58 51 258   Steven Johnson (M58) 33 M55-59     41:46.517 13:26.835:00 406.5220.1 19:01 22:45 +224

59 42 343   Jen Evangelista (M45) 28 M45-49     36:57.719 11:53.845:00 482.2817.3 18:22 18:36 +14

60 43 014   Julian Evangelista (M13) 29 M10-14     36:57.692 11:53.845:00 482.3117.6 18:22 18:35 +13

61 59 024   Carol Creech (F66) 23 F65-69     54:12.883 17:27.042:48 684.880.1 22:37 31:35 +538

62 49 001   Caroline Tippett (F10) 18 F10-14     41:39.981 13:24.728:33 786.986.7 20:27 21:13 +47

63 60 687   Gordon Wagers (M68) 37 M65-69     54:16.328 17:28.133:00 1276.330.1 22:36 31:40 +544

64 63 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) [2] 38 M55-59     33:33.025 10:47.933:00 33.0333:00.7

65 55 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 35 M60-64     26:36.895 8:34.026:00 36.9026:11.9

39 26 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 695 Benjamin Berggren (M17) 1 M15-19 Dallas     21:25.990 6:53.9   21:30.8904.9 10:52 10:34 -18 25.99 63.0%

2 002 Greg Tiner (M17) 2 M15-19 Plano     21:31.652 6:55.7   21:31.6520.0 11:00 10:31 -29 121.65 62.7%

3 568 Joe Wales (M15) 3 M15-19 Carrollton     21:39.298 6:58.2   21:44.4605.2 10:57 10:43 -14 50.70 64.3%

4 689 Colby James (M17) 4 M15-19 Lewisville     22:05.474 7:06.6   22:10.7165.2 10:52 11:14 +22 65.47 61.1%

5 554 Barry Papermaster (M63) 5 M60-64 Dallas     22:42.146 7:18.4   22:43.4081.3 11:24 11:18 -5 102.15 72.6%

6 676 Anna Toiviainen (F23) 1 F20-24 Flower Mound     22:58.956 7:23.8   23:01.5762.6 11:11 11:48 +37 48.96 64.4%

7 692 Tyler Townley (M16) 6 M15-19 Dallas     23:00.303 7:24.3   23:04.1233.8 10:54 12:06 +72 0.30 59.5%

8 664 Ethan Merrifield (M15) 7 M15-19 Carrollton     23:25.348 7:32.3   23:30.5155.2 11:36 11:50 +14 25.35 59.4%

9 012 Doug Waters (M52) 8 M50-54 Carrollton     24:09.087 7:46.4   24:11.9232.8 12:08 12:01 -6 50.91 62.1%

10 008 Chris Williams (M10) 9 M10-14 Dallas     24:44.768 7:57.9   24:50.0175.2 11:51 12:53 +62 44.77 63.8%

11 009 Phil Williams (M54) 10 M50-54 Dallas     25:03.276 8:03.9   25:08.8355.6 11:51 13:12 +81 3.28 60.8%

12 184 Manav Shah (M32) 11 M30-34 Dallas     25:10.349 8:06.1   25:16.0355.7 11:44 13:26 +102 112.65 51.6%

13 073 Eeva Toiviainen (F44) 2 F40-44 Flower Mound     26:02.483 8:22.9   26:06.3063.8 13:03 12:59 -4 12.48 60.8%

14 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 12 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:57.306 8:21.2   26:11.85914.6 13:12 12:45 -27 2.69 62.3%

15 007 Katelyn Hawkins (F29) 3 F25-29 Richardson     27:06.199 8:43.4   27:10.0023.8 13:19 13:48 +29 66.20 54.6%

16 684 Allie Knudsen (F15) 4 F15-19 Allen     27:06.718 8:43.6   27:10.7074.0 13:19 13:48 +29 66.72 57.2%

17 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 13 M45-49 Carrollton     27:03.009 8:42.4   27:11.2328.2 13:43 13:20 -22 46.99 52.8%

18 077 Ken Robinson (M54) 14 M50-54 Plano     27:41.006 8:54.6   27:41.0150.0 13:48 13:53 +5 46.99 55.0%

19 693 Cooper James (M15) 15 M15-19 Lewisville     27:43.827 8:55.5   27:49.3945.6 12:48 14:56 +128 103.83 50.2%

20 008 David Mask (M65) 16 M65-69 Lewisville     27:49.182 8:57.3   27:54.5255.3 13:41 14:08 +27 82.18 60.3%

21 265 Kuay Sullivan (F51) 5 F50-54 Coppell     27:49.591 8:57.4   27:56.0746.5 14:06 13:44 -22 1.59 61.6%

22 636 John Horak (M40) 17 M40-44 Little Elm     28:25.506 9:08.9   28:37.91012.4 14:14 14:12 -2 94.49 48.0%

23 006 Wendy Mazza (F49) 6 F45-49 Allen     44:14.531 14:14.4   29:14.51715:00.0 22:03 22:11 +8 45.47 37.8%

24 686 Holly Knudsen (F52) 7 F50-54 Allen     44:16.029 14:14.9   29:16.01515:00.0 22:06 22:10 +5 43.97 39.2%

25 509 Geronimo Simpao (M45) 18 M45-49 Irving     29:04.456 9:21.5   29:23.07218.6 14:40 14:24 -16 55.54 48.8%

26 013 Beth Trimble (F49) 8 F45-49 Argyle     29:49.465 9:36.0   29:55.9746.5 14:53 14:56 +3 10.53 56.0%

27 283 Ruben Reyes (M61) 19 M60-64 Carrollton     30:44.045 9:53.5   30:58.08414.0 14:55 15:49 +53 24.05 52.7%

28 103 Campbell Tippett (F13) 9 F10-14 Flower Mound     31:19.087 10:04.8   31:24.5175.4 15:37 15:43 +6 220.91 51.0%

29 198 Yanira Lopez (F54) 10 F50-54 Farmers Branch     30:11.725 9:43.1   31:25.6441:13.9 15:08 15:04 -4 54.73 59.0%

30 696 Andrew Berggren (M47) 20 M45-49 Dallas     31:22.148 10:05.8   31:30.7988.7 14:37 16:45 +129 202.15 45.9%

31 902 Olivia Berggren (F15) 11 F15-19 Dallas     31:23.590 10:06.3   31:31.8698.3 14:36 16:47 +131 203.59 49.4%

32 044 Amie Goins (F45) 12 F45-49 Garland     31:35.277 10:10.0   31:42.7657.5 15:12 16:23 +71 6.72 50.6%

33 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) 21 M55-59 The Colony     32:47.153 10:33.2   33:00.65013.5 16:17 16:30 +14 132.85 47.7%

34 049 Maxx Pomm (M67) 22 M65-69 Dallas     32:58.572 10:36.8   33:01.2382.7 15:57 17:02 +65 58.57 51.8%

35 261 John Kramer (M55) 23 M55-59 Plano     33:17.420 10:42.9   33:18.4141.0 15:47 17:31 +104 77.42 46.2%

36 993 Nathan Bruser (M46) 24 M45-49 Coppell     30:42.440 9:53.0   34:03.2203:20.8 15:25 15:17 -8 42.44 46.5%

37 990 Blake Bruser (F8) 13 F01-09 Coppell     30:42.330 9:53.0   34:03.3303:21.0 15:25 15:18 -7 42.33 59.0%

38 688 Robert Simpson (M62) 25 M60-64 Coppell     34:21.989 11:03.7   34:31.5319.5 16:54 17:28 +34 51.99 47.5%

39 249 Supote Manodamrongsat ( 26 M45-49 Flower Mound     34:32.686 11:07.1   34:53.38020.7 16:58 17:34 +36 27.31 42.4%

40 454 Betsy Palmer (F56) 14 F55-59 Carrollton     35:12.270 11:19.9   35:15.5703.3 16:57 18:16 +79 130.27 51.9%

41 252 Michael Johnson (M64) 27 M60-64 Coppell     35:25.119 11:24.0   35:32.7097.6 17:19 18:07 +48 70.12 46.9%

42 343 Jen Evangelista (M45) 28 M45-49 Irving     36:57.719 11:53.8   37:15.04417.3 18:22 18:36 +14 482.28 38.4%

43 014 Julian Evangelista (M13) 29 M10-14 Irving     36:57.692 11:53.8   37:15.25917.6 18:22 18:35 +13 482.31 39.2%

44 988 Sheila Ryan (F58) 15 F55-59 Kansas City, MO     37:50.234 12:10.7   37:53.8733.6 17:40 20:10 +150 9.77 49.7%

45 697 Rosalyn Tippett (F44) 16 F40-44 Flower Mound     38:21.157 12:20.7   38:31.35510.2 18:42 19:39 +58 4.16 41.2%

46 332 Natalia Gaitan (F31) 17 F30-34 Plano     38:31.647 12:24.0   39:14.90043.3 18:56 19:36 +39 208.35 38.5%

47 331 Andres Franco (M31) 30 M30-34 Plano     38:32.794 12:24.4   39:15.13842.3 18:54 19:38 +44 207.21 33.6%

48 050 Chris Goins (M46) 31 M45-49 Garland     40:38.397 13:04.8   40:45.6407.2 18:40 21:58 +198 278.40 35.2%

49 001 Caroline Tippett (F10) 18 F10-14 Flower Mound     41:39.981 13:24.7   41:46.6736.7 20:27 21:13 +47 786.98 40.9%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 698 Todd Tippett (M45) 32 M45-49 Flower Mound     41:41.541 13:25.2   41:51.88410.3 20:52 20:50 -3 401.54 34.0%

51 258 Steven Johnson (M58) 33 M55-59 Farmers Branch     41:46.517 13:26.8   42:06.57020.1 19:01 22:45 +224 406.52 37.7%

52 569 Karen Wales (F47) 19 F45-49 Carrollton     43:46.945 14:05.5   43:58.34911.4 21:31 22:16 +44 226.95 37.3%

53 714 Rikki Creech (F45) 20 F45-49     45:24.754 14:37.0   45:24.8000.0 22:31 22:54 +23 159.75 35.2%

54 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 34 M65-69 Carrollton     46:41.874 15:01.8   46:53.39011.5 22:50 23:52 +62 78.13 36.9%

55 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 35 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:36.895 8:34.0   52:48.75526:11.9 36.90 60.8%

56 005 Mike Rowland (M49) 36 M45-49 Little Elm     52:56.007 17:02.3   53:07.56811.6 25:56 27:00 +64 3.99 27.6%

57 246 Sheila Holen (F46) 21 F45-49 Lewisville     52:56.616 17:02.5   53:07.57611.0 25:55 27:02 +67 3.38 30.5%

58 455 Rosemary Lewis (F62) 22 F60-64 Carrollton     53:34.859 17:14.8   53:34.8590.0 26:43 26:52 +9 85.14 37.1%

59 024 Carol Creech (F66) 23 F65-69 Plano     54:12.883 17:27.0   54:12.9370.1 22:37 31:35 +538 684.88 39.0%

60 687 Gordon Wagers (M68) 37 M65-69 Georgetown     54:16.328 17:28.1   54:16.3780.1 22:36 31:40 +544 1276.33 31.8%

61 526 Cindi Gant (F58) 24 F55-59 Carrollton     61:09.720 19:41.2   61:22.91413.2 30:13 30:57 +45 369.72 30.7%

62 135 Kathy Kelly (F58) 25 F55-59 The Colony     61:12.373 19:42.0   61:24.08511.7 30:17 30:56 +39 372.37 30.7%

63 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) [2] 38 M55-59 The Colony     33:33.025 10:47.9   66:33.67533:00.7 33.03 46.6%

64 681 Marcus Villars (M40) 39 M40-44 Dallas     46:57.843 15:07.0   73:57.66626:59.8 182.16 29.1%

65 682 Elizabeth Villars (F42) 26 F40-44 Dallas     47:20.871 15:14.4   74:20.03726:59.2 159.13 32.9%

Average Finish Time: 34:44 Average Age Grade: 48.2%46 Positive Split 15 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


